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 I hereby certify that I have this day served or caused to be serviced, copies of Exhibit A 
and Exhibit B to the Protective Order signed by upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by 
electronic transmission to the email address(es) of each party or party representative listed in at 
the address shown in the official file and listed below.    
 
 DATED at Olney, Maryland this 13th day of August 2020. 
 
 
       /s/ Susan Ornstein 
       Susan Ornstein 

Senior Director, Legal & Regulatory Affairs 
TeleCommunication Systems, Inc. 
2401 Elliott Avenue, STE 200  
Seattle, Washington 98121 
202-794-4102 
susan.ornstein@comtechtel.com 

 
PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 
NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:  

Lisa W. Gafken  lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov  
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov  

Nina M. Suetake  nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov  
Ann Paisner   ann.paisner@atg.wa.gov  
Stephanie Chase  stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov  
Corey Dahl   corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov  
Chanda Mak   chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov  
Kevin Burdet   kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov  
Sally Brown   sally.brown@utc.wa.gov  
Harry Fukano   harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov  
Betsy DeMarco  betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov  
Hang Nguyen-Le  hang.nguyen-le@utc.wa.gov  
Adam Sherr  adam.sherr@centurylink.com 
Chuck Steese  csteese@atllp.com  
David Namura  david.namura@centurylink.com 
Adam Wasserman  adam.wasserman@mil.wa.gov  
Dawn C. Cortez  dawn.cortez@atg.wa.gov  

TPCEF@atg.wa.gov  
Laura Reese   laura.reese@atg.wa.gov  
Maudelle Padilla  maudelle.padilla@atg.wa.gov  
Samantha Doyle  samantha.doyle@utc.wa.gov 
Gregory Kopta gregory.kopta@utc.wa.gov 


